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2020 MPSF Swim & Diving Championship (2/19-22)

East LA College, CA

Results - Thursday Finals
 
Event 9  Women 200 Yard Freestyle FINAL Relay

MPSF Meet: 1:30.39 % University of Hawaii2/21/2013

Cote, Stover, Mustelin, Alkhaldi

D1-A: 1:28.43 &

D1-B: 1:29.21 ^

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.84UC San Diego

1) Miles, Brittney SO 2) Murphy, Grace JR

3) Reuter, Tina SO 4) Hargadon, Cody SO

22.84 22.62 22.95 22.43

A2 1:31.15UCSB

1) Boggess, Emily JR 2) Fellner, Lucy SR

3) Harris, Jacquelyn JR 4) McGowan, Bryn JR

23.51 22.75 22.87 22.02

A3 1:31.83Byu Swimming

1) Coker, Tiare SR 2) Brown, Kali SO

3) Lindsay, Mariah SR 4) Gustafson, Gwen SO

23.43 23.03 23.12 22.25

A4 1:31.95Hawaii

1) Hajkova, Karolina JR 2) Tedesco, Mia JR

3) Lassman, Lucia JR 4) Hennig, Jordan

23.26 22.89 22.60 23.20

A5 1:32.85UC Davis

1) Pincin, Jamie SR 2) Facey, Mia SR

3) McClelland, Cora SR 4) Cunnan, Mia SR

23.16 22.79 23.79 23.11

A6 1:34.59Pacific

1) Walker, Semaj SR 2) Emery, Allie SO

3) Oliphant, Erin SR 4) Hosmer, Taylor SR

23.93 23.20 23.50 23.96

A7 1:34.80San Diego

1) Hubka, Rachel FR 2) Hudson, Hannah SO

3) Ohlson, Haley SO 4) Phillips, Alexa SO

23.66 23.96 23.95 23.23

A8 1:35.97Cal Poly

1) Peters, Emily SR 2) Jackson, Sophie FR

3) Harter, Amy FR 4) Piccininni, Emelia JR

23.80 24.20 23.97 24.00

 
Event 10  Men 200 Yard Freestyle FINAL Relay

MPSF Meet: 1:18.30 % Brigham Young University2/21/2013

J Fletcher, P Sorenson, G Beaman, B Murray

D1-A: 1:17.17 &

D1-B: 1:17.86 ^

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:18.20%UCSB

1) Brouwer, Kian JR 2) Ferguson, Riley SR

3) Martinez, Christian FR 4) Nguyen, Justin JR

20.25 19.13 19.54 19.28

A2 1:18.76Hawaii

1) Lileikis, 'aukai 2) Chaba, Mateusz SR

3) Masei, Micah JR 4) Adam, Franz JR

19.92 19.47 20.04 19.33

A3 1:18.80Byu Swimming

1) Shaw, Jared SO 2) Jensen, Levi SR

3) Woods, Roger SO 4) Stirling, Connor JR

19.99 20.05 19.55 19.21

A4 1:19.36UC San Diego

1) Stoddard, Mitchell SO 2) James, Tyler JR

3) Freiman, Lance FR 4) Daily, Spencer SO

20.56 19.60 20.36 18.84

A5 1:21.30Pacific

1) Parente, Dylan FR 2) Clemensen, Erik JR

3) Davis, Andrew SO 4) Noyes, David SO

20.95 19.90 19.95 20.50

A6 1:22.13Cal Poly

1) Rogers, Paul SR 2) Clark, Nicholas SR

3) Williams, Boston SO 4) Iannaccone, Ryan FR

20.30 20.76 20.45 20.62

 
Event 11  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

MPSF Meet: 4:38.50 % Phoebe Hines2/21/2019

D1-A: 4:35.76 &

D1-B: 4:47.20 ^

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Hawaii SR1 4:43.39^Hines, Phoebe

25.85 28.22 28.69 28.89

28.74 28.63 28.72 28.71

28.88 28.06

Hawaii2 4:50.57Friedrich, Anna

26.97 29.40 29.84 29.63

29.73 29.71 29.61 29.58

28.87 27.23

UCSB FR3 4:50.64Lawrence, Maelynn

26.88 29.43 29.58 29.55

29.63 29.40 29.12 29.34

29.08 28.63

UCSB JR4 4:51.41Boggess, Emily

25.97 28.39 29.51 29.64

29.62 29.76 29.68 29.74

29.58 29.52

UC San Diego FR5 4:52.74Arzave, Juli

27.03 29.01 29.48 29.74

29.96 29.80 29.49 29.73

29.71 28.79

UC Davis SR6 4:53.08Smith, Olivia

26.70 29.29 29.50 29.76

29.98 29.85 29.95 29.82

29.83 28.40

Byu Swimming SO7 4:53.18Sproul, Brynn

26.67 29.63 30.13 29.92

30.00 29.91 29.75 29.33

29.40 28.44

Cal Poly JR8 4:57.88Backlund, Stephanie

26.94 29.85 30.17 29.98

30.29 30.13 30.23 30.48

30.40 29.41

B - Final
UCSB SR9 4:54.46Forbes, Rachel

26.73 28.85 29.26 29.55

29.60 29.69 29.94 30.22

30.38 30.24
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Pacific SR10 4:56.74McNally, Brigid

26.85 29.24 29.34 29.91

30.06 30.28 30.45 30.81

30.15 29.65

UC Davis JR11 4:58.55Bockman, Kathryn

27.20 29.40 29.97 30.02

30.28 30.18 30.46 30.67

30.76 29.61

UCSB SR12 4:58.95Herzberg, Haley

27.14 29.19 29.74 30.02

29.99 30.16 30.56 30.67

31.01 30.47

UC San Diego SR13 4:59.15Ritchey, Kaitlyn*******TAPE

27.02 28.93 29.45 29.96

30.41 30.51 30.58 30.81

31.15 30.33

Hawaii14 5:00.22Williams-Scudamore, Gabby

26.92 29.23 29.76 30.25

30.46 30.77 30.38 30.98

31.24 30.23

Byu Swimming SO15 5:00.94Smith, Ellis

27.24 29.53 30.14 30.33

30.58 30.76 30.85 30.68

30.55 30.28

UC San Diego SO16 5:02.40Whitney, Ellie

26.96 29.42 30.23 30.71

30.64 30.83 31.25 31.03

31.02 30.31

C - Final
UC San Diego FR17 4:56.63Wyzga, Aneta

26.59 28.86 29.29 29.49

29.68 30.48 30.43 30.85

31.10 29.86

Cal Poly SR18 4:59.68Rainier, Meghan

27.49 29.57 29.79 29.80

30.16 30.09 30.58 30.60

30.77 30.83

UC San Diego JR19 5:00.31Brown, Gabbie

27.13 29.43 29.71 30.25

30.66 30.66 30.84 30.72

30.75 30.16

Byu Swimming FR20 5:02.08LeSueur, Jessica

27.51 29.74 30.19 30.25

30.20 30.61 30.86 31.10

31.14 30.48

San Diego SR21 5:02.15Terranova, Samantha

27.49 29.95 30.36 30.62

30.58 30.80 30.88 30.82

31.04 29.61

Cal Poly JR22 5:04.38Hankee, Karina

27.12 29.57 30.26 30.36

30.38 30.93 31.14 31.73

31.78 31.11

Byu Swimming SR23 5:04.86Leifi, Brenna

27.78 30.18 30.32 30.64

30.80 31.11 31.40 31.37

31.10 30.16

UC San Diego JR24 5:05.66Franke, Ciara

27.58 29.91 30.43 31.11

31.14 31.10 31.29 31.34

31.23 30.53

 
Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

MPSF Meet: 4:14.39 % Logan Hotchkiss2/21/2019

D1-A: 4:11.82 &

D1-B: 4:23.34 ^

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
UCSB SR1 4:19.84^Lastelic, Joseph

23.80 25.74 26.07 26.32

26.39 26.49 26.37 26.58

26.36 25.72

Cal Poly SR2 4:20.42^Rogers, Paul

24.04 25.88 27.07 27.17

26.62 26.10 26.21 26.34

26.00 24.99

UCSB FR3 4:21.39^Falcon, Dominic

24.33 26.22 26.55 26.42

26.38 26.33 26.52 26.64

26.57 25.43

UC San Diego SO4 4:26.39Kurakin, Ivan

24.51 26.00 26.65 26.93

27.07 27.17 27.36 27.65

27.28 25.77

UC San Diego SO5 4:26.85Johnson, Hayden

24.07 26.09 26.83 26.85

27.53 26.97 27.47 27.75

27.55 25.74

Cal Poly JR6 4:28.00Nikolaev, Alexander

24.38 26.64 26.87 27.03

27.14 27.24 27.02 27.33

27.51 26.84

Hawaii SO7 4:30.52Clark, John

23.45 25.76 26.00 27.00

27.52 27.65 28.22 28.08

28.55 28.29

UCSB SR8 4:31.76Rollo, Jake

24.65 26.45 26.93 27.01

27.10 27.60 27.63 28.03

28.39 27.97

B - Final
Hawaii SO9 4:26.98Lindquist, Talon

24.50 26.96 27.30 27.86

27.86 27.78 25.72 26.49

26.72 25.79

Byu Swimming SR10 4:31.17Sorensen, James

24.37 26.60 27.70 27.76

28.15 27.76 27.55 27.54

27.40 26.34
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B - Final ...   (Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Pacific FR11 4:32.41Lewis, Ricky

24.91 27.32 27.20 27.47

27.59 27.83 27.79 27.51

27.52 27.27

Byu Swimming SO12 4:33.64Kramer, Ethan

24.93 26.73 27.24 27.86

28.11 28.29 28.15 28.27

27.99 26.07

UCSB FR13 4:33.78Hotchkiss, Kennan

24.79 26.93 27.32 27.73

27.93 28.08 28.23 27.98

28.06 26.73

Hawaii14 4:33.81Hymer-Costa, Parker

24.48 26.88 27.28 27.72

28.20 28.06 27.93 27.75

27.83 27.68

UC San Diego FR15 4:35.10Brower, Cade

24.83 27.52 27.70 27.96

27.93 28.04 28.33 28.33

27.90 26.56

Pacific JR16 4:39.64Kang, Michael

25.53 27.55 27.92 28.38

28.79 28.85 28.25 28.30

28.45 27.62

C - Final
UC San Diego SR17 4:32.28Spitser, Jack

24.64 26.66 27.36 27.89

28.01 27.68 27.55 27.84

27.77 26.88

UC San Diego SR18 4:33.65Fordham, Derek

24.10 26.70 27.69 28.42

27.67 27.95 28.08 28.22

27.90 26.92

UC San Diego SO19 4:34.11Stoddard, Mitchell

24.17 26.95 27.59 27.95

28.29 28.28 28.53 28.28

28.14 25.93

UC San Diego FR20 4:34.19Taylor, Davis

24.36 27.08 27.90 27.93

28.05 28.22 28.42 28.26

27.87 26.10

Pacific SO21 4:48.40Heaney, Logan

26.01 28.85 29.24 29.21

29.19 29.43 29.54 29.31

29.46 28.16

Pacific FR22 4:49.00Young, Alex

25.90 28.14 28.86 29.34

29.53 29.55 29.52 29.74

29.62 28.80

Pacific FR23 4:59.21Cisco, Nick

25.89 28.63 29.16 29.40

29.81 30.49 31.05 31.77

31.66 31.35

Pacific SO--- DQNoyes, David

 
Event 13  Women 200 Yard IM

MPSF Meet: 1:55.92 % Franziska Weidner2/15/2018

D1-A: 1:53.66 &

D1-B: 1:59.94 ^

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Byu Swimming FR1 1:59.70^McBratney, Katie

25.74 29.63 34.53 29.80

Pacific SR2 2:00.43Gagliardo, Angela

25.90 29.57 35.17 29.79

UCSB FR3 2:00.45Cosgrove, Zoe

26.22 29.06 36.11 29.06

UC Davis JR4 2:00.67Leacox, Kyla

26.45 30.42 35.46 28.34

Hawaii JR5 2:01.05Kotonen, Anna

26.62 31.19 35.25 27.99

UC San Diego FR6 2:02.52Pavicevic, Katja

26.00 31.62 34.94 29.96

Cal Poly SR7 2:03.37Feick, Amelia

27.09 31.19 35.30 29.79

UCSB SO8 2:04.06Rouse, Sydney

26.68 30.28 37.29 29.81

B - Final
UCSB SO9 2:03.58Seggelke, Dora

27.16 30.64 37.12 28.66

Hawaii10 2:04.15Frey, Emma

26.31 30.35 37.69 29.80

Hawaii SO11 2:04.82Strachan, Katie

26.98 33.03 34.42 30.39

Cal Poly FR12 2:04.97Rankin, Samantha

26.75 30.59 37.43 30.20

Pacific SO13 2:05.49Lloyd, Kelsey

27.43 31.40 36.48 30.18

Cal Poly SR14 2:05.78Epple, Alison

27.12 31.20 37.06 30.40

San Diego SO15 2:06.54Firnett, Sabrina

27.06 33.06 36.03 30.39

Hawaii JR16 2:07.55Clayton, Kionna

26.47 34.06 35.29 31.73

C - Final
Byu Swimming FR17 2:04.49Fieeiki, Charlotte

26.41 31.42 36.44 30.22

Byu Swimming FR18 2:04.66Plaudis, Lily

27.33 32.24 34.81 30.28

Hawaii19 2:05.96Briggs, Michaela

27.26 30.82 37.60 30.28

Cal Poly FR20 2:06.70Judson, Caroline

27.73 32.65 36.17 30.15

UC Davis FR21 2:08.12Sebastian, Sophia

26.75 31.69 37.60 32.08

UC San Diego JR22 2:08.45Clark, Lindsay

26.91 32.63 38.05 30.86

UC Davis FR23 2:08.65Greenberg, Olivia

27.16 31.85 37.87 31.77
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C - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Byu Swimming SO24 2:11.46Bertoldo, Lindsey

27.82 33.15 39.09 31.40

 
Event 14  Men 200 Yard IM

MPSF Meet: 1:43.83 % Jake Taylor2/18/2016

D1-A: 1:41.34 &

D1-B: 1:46.77 ^

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
UCSB SR1 1:45.86^Nogueira, Douglas

23.27 26.63 30.86 25.10

Hawaii SR2 1:46.11^Springhetti, David

23.15 26.84 30.05 26.07

Byu Swimming FR3 1:46.32^Edlefsen, Tyler

23.12 26.57 30.08 26.55

Byu Swimming SO4 1:46.92Nicolas, Javier

22.62 27.15 31.20 25.95

Hawaii5 1:47.76Lisoway, Justin

23.16 27.06 31.19 26.35

Hawaii SR6 1:48.75Kokko, Olli

23.11 27.68 30.48 27.48

Hawaii SR7 1:49.51Follows, Kane

23.53 25.54 33.65 26.79

Byu Swimming SO8 1:49.66Anderson, Garrett

23.83 28.67 31.01 26.15

B - Final
Hawaii9 1:48.78Gallagher, Tim

23.85 27.07 32.13 25.73

UC San Diego JR10 1:48.91Reuter, Zack

23.74 28.18 31.29 25.70

UCSB SO11 1:49.09Marella, Dan

24.15 27.79 31.00 26.15

Byu Swimming SR12 1:49.20Jensen, Levi

23.85 27.88 30.80 26.67

Hawaii SR13 1:49.31Parmenter, Josh

23.46 28.46 30.93 26.46

Byu Swimming JR14 1:50.01Murphy, Brayden

23.24 26.93 32.22 27.62

UC San Diego FR15 1:52.79Reeves, Grant

24.03 28.17 32.58 28.01

Cal Poly JR16 1:54.90Amiorkov, Mihail

24.10 29.06 33.62 28.12

C - Final
Cal Poly FR17 1:52.42Smith, Colton

24.77 27.50 33.18 26.97

Cal Poly SO18 1:52.51Cater, Timothy

24.44 27.90 32.57 27.60

Pacific JR19 1:53.58Remmert, Sean

24.58 28.54 33.57 26.89

Cal Poly JR20 1:54.04Lane, Hunter

24.49 28.68 32.78 28.09

Pacific FR21 1:54.13Tan, Jonathan

24.63 29.26 33.04 27.20

Cal Poly FR22 1:55.22Price, Garrison

23.06 28.97 34.36 28.83

Cal Poly JR23 1:55.39Macavei, Daniel

24.37 28.15 34.00 28.87

Cal Poly SR24 1:59.52Dunn, Miles

25.33 30.97 33.75 29.47

 
Event 15  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

MPSF Meet: 22.38 % Bryndis Hansen2/16/2017

D1-A: 21.66 &

D1-B: 22.76 ^

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Hawaii JR1 22.70^Lassman, Lucia

Byu Swimming SO2 22.71^Gustafson, Gwen

UC San Diego SO3 22.85Miles, Brittney

UC Davis SR4 23.18Pincin, Jamie

UCSB JR5 23.20McGowan, Bryn

UCSB SR6 23.31Fellner, Lucy

UC San Diego JR7 23.37Murphy, Grace

UCSB JR8 23.41Harris, Jacquelyn

B - Final
UC San Diego SO9 23.06Hargadon, Cody

UC Davis SR10 23.16Facey, Mia

Hawaii JR11 23.19Hajkova, Karolina

Hawaii12 23.37Hennig, Jordan

Pacific SO13 23.62Emery, Allie

Cal Poly SR14 23.70Peters, Emily

San Diego FR15 23.71Hubka, Rachel

Hawaii JR16 23.75Tedesco, Mia

C - Final
UC San Diego SR17 23.58Rios, Amanda

UCSB SR18 23.62Middleton, Tara

UC San Diego FR19 23.66Renner, Miranda

Hawaii20 23.72Powers, Izzy

Byu Swimming SO21 23.74Brown, Kali

Hawaii22 23.85Nabeta, Kailee

UC Davis SR23 23.90Cunnan, Mia

Byu Swimming SR24 24.02Smith, Katie

 
Event 16  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

MPSF Meet: 19.25 % Payton Sorenson2/21/2019

D1-A: 18.96 &

D1-B: 19.96 ^

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Byu Swimming SO1 19.62^Shaw, Jared

Byu Swimming JR2 19.77^Stirling, Connor

Hawaii3 19.78^Lileikis, 'aukai

Hawaii SR4 19.86^Chaba, Mateusz

UC San Diego SO5 19.88^Daily, Spencer

UCSB JR6 20.05Nguyen, Justin

Hawaii JR7 20.11Adam, Franz

UCSB JR8 20.45Brouwer, Kian

B - Final
UC San Diego JR9 19.91^James, Tyler
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B - Final ...   (Event 16  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Byu Swimming SO10 19.99Woods, Roger

UCSB SR11 20.20Ferguson, Riley

UCSB SR12 20.30Andrews, Theo

Hawaii JR13 20.43Masei, Micah

UCSB SR14 20.46Basham, Fischer

UCSB FR15 20.50Martinez, Christian

Hawaii16 20.59Masten, Tim

C - Final
Pacific JR17 20.51Clemensen, Erik

Cal Poly SO18 20.59Williams, Boston

Byu Swimming SO19 20.65Dominguez, Josue

Pacific SO20 20.70Davis, Andrew

UCSB FR*21 20.80Dietz, Zachary

Cal Poly FR*21 20.80Iannaccone, Ryan

Cal Poly SR23 21.11Clark, Nicholas

Pacific FR24 21.20Parente, Dylan

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 16

1. UC Santa Barbara 227

2. University of Hawaii 204

3. UC San Diego 165

4. Brigham Young University 147

5. University of California, Davi 138

6. University of the Pacific 116

7. Cal Poly 104

8. University of San Diego 72

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 16

1. University of Hawaii 247

2. UC Santa Barbara 229

3. Brigham Young University 196

4. UC San Diego 161

5. Cal Poly 113

6. University of the Pacific 89


